## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 440

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

## May 21

1	On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 25, after the second "Board" insert", the Oregon
2	Health Authority".
3	On page 2, line 12, after "(e)" insert "To the extent practicable,".
4	On page 3, delete lines 23 through 30 and insert:
5	"(4)(a) The Health Plan Quality Metrics Committee shall include the following members ap-
6	pointed by the Governor:
7	"(A) An individual representing the Oregon Health Authority;
8	"(B) An individual representing the Oregon Educators Benefit Board;
9	"(C) An individual representing the Public Employees' Benefit Board;
10	"(D) An individual representing the Department of Consumer and Business Services;".
11	In line 31, delete "(i)" and insert "(E)".
12	In line 32, delete "(ii)" and insert "(F)".
13	In line 33, delete "(iii)" and insert "(G)".
14	In line 35, delete "(iv)" and insert "(H)".
15	In line 36, delete "(v)" and insert "(I)" and delete "and".
16	Delete lines 37 and 38 and insert:
17	"(J) One individual with expertise in health care research;
18	"(K) One individual with expertise in health care quality measures; and
19	"(L) One individual with expertise in mental health and addiction services.".
20	In line 40, after "Board" insert ", the Oregon Health Authority".
21	On page 4, line 10, after "account" insert "the recommendations of the metrics and scoring
22	subcommittee created in ORS 414.638 and".
23	In line 20, after "systems" insert ", to the extent practicable,".
24	In line 32, after "include" insert "stakeholders and".
25	On page 12, line 20, after "annually" insert ", reporting recommendations based on its findings
26	to the Health Plan Quality Metrics Committee,".

27